















































ARLY %










































































































































Attachment for better understanding of Budget Amendment
for 14™ Street & Highway 69 project.

Schedule of Council Agenda items:

July 17, 2012:

October 9, 2012:

November 27, 2012:

December 11, 2012

Approved: Budget Amendment for 350,000 estimate for 14™ and 69
Project

Approved: Consider and act upon a Work Order for Mehlburger
Brawley for the engineering services required for the design of
construction of 14™ Street/U.S. 69 Sewer Extension.

Approved Budget Amendment to account for project bids coming in
over budget. Amount was changed during meeting based upon
discussion on the agenda item below for a total of $350,000+$91,082=
441,082.

Approved Agenda Item: Consider and act upon award of bid to C.S.
Day & Associates, LLC for the construction of 14" Street/U.S. 69
Sewer Extension in an amount of $410,488. The discussion and vote
was to include the full amount of $410,488 in order to not slow the
project and bring back the change order to reduce the amount at a later
date. The intention from the watching video was to change the
amendment amount for the total project contract of $410,488. The
amount agreed upon at the meeting and entered into the budget
amendment at the time did not have all amounts included; inspection
and permit amounts.

Tabled Agenda Item: Consider, and act upon, Change Order No. 1 for
the 14™ Street/ US 69 Sewer Extension with C.S. Day & Associates of
Tahlequah, Oklahoma.

Approved to postpone the item indefinitely: Consider, and act upon,
Change Order No. 1 for the 14™ Street/ US 69 Sewer Extension with
C.S. Day & Associates of Tahlequah, Oklahoma.



Budget Amendment - FY 2012-2013

City of McAlester

Economic Development
February 26, 2013

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Exhibit A-1

Approved:

Approved by the City Council this

February 26, 2013

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Appropriate Funds to ODEQ Grant/Matching Contribution $25,000.

Appropriate for Phase | Environmental Study $2,400.

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
30 40999 Fund Balance 543,253.00 40,726.00 583,979.00
Total 40,726.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
30 5211403 Finance Economic Development Projects - 27,400.00 27,400.00
30 5211407  |Finance 14th Street /69 HWY Sewer Extension 441,082.00 13,326.00 454,408.00
40,726.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 1,320,600 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments 133,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,453,600
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,300,008
Amendments 719,591
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 2,019,599

Appropriate Additional Funds for the 14th Street & HWY 69 Sewer Extension project.

Attest:

Mayor

See attached schedule for more detail.

Posted By

City Clerk

Date

BA#

Pkt.#

A1113-034




City of McAlester

Budget Amendment - FY 2012-2013

Dedicated Sales Tax

February 26, 2013

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Exhibit A-2

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
38 40999 Appropriated Fund Balance - 3,260,000.00 3,260,000.00
Total | 3,260,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
38 5215621 Transfers- Bond Trust 3,396,822 3,260,000 6,656,822.00
| 3,260,000.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 4,120,000 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 4,120,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 3,411,822
Amendments 3,260,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 6,671,822
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
February 26, 2013 Appropriated funds to account for the Transfer for the refinancing of the 1999A Bonds approved by vote.
Approved:
Mayor
Attest:
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
City Clerk

A1113-035



City of McAlester

Budget Amendment - FY 2012-2013

Bond Trustee

February 26, 2013

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Exhibit A-3

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
21 40700 Transfer in - 1999A 2,278,326.00 3,260,000.00 5,538,326.00
Total 3,260,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
21 5211501 Finance 1999A Principal Expense 1,420,000.00 3,260,000.00 4,680,000.00
3,260,000.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 4,938,463 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments 3,260,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 8,198,463
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 4,904,847
Amendments 3,260,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 8,164,847
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
February 26, 2013 Appropriated funds to account for the Transfer for the refinancing of the 1999A Bonds approved by vote.
Approved:
Mayor
Attest:
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
City Clerk

A1113-036



004
004
010
017
017
028
032
002
007
011
019
029
022
036
024
033
008
012
016
031
001
013
015
021
034
003
006
006
014
020
030
035
005
009
018
026
027
023
025

7/24/12
7/24/12
8/14/12
9/25/12
9/25/12
1/8/13
1/8/13
7/24/12
8/14/12
8/14/12
10/9/12
1/8/13
10/23/12
2/26/13
11/13/12
1/22/13
8/14/12
8/14/12
9/11/12
1/8/13
7/10/12
8/14/12
8/28/12
10/9/12
2/26/13
7/24/12
8/14/12
8/14/12
8/14/12
10/9/12
1/8/13
2/26/13
7/24/12
8/14/12
9/25/12
11/27/12
12/11/12
11/13/12
11/27/12

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
19
21
24
26
27
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
33
33
33
33
33
35
38
41
41
41
41
41
42
42

FY 12-13 Budget Amendments listed by fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

MPWA

MPWA

MPWA

MPWA

MPWA

Fire Improvement Grant
Bond Trustee Fund
Airport Grant

Education Fund
Tourism

E911

E911

E911

Economic Development
Economic Development
Economic Development
Economic Development
Economic Development
CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG Grant

Fleet Maintenance
Dedicated Sales Tax
Capital Fund

Capital Fund

Capital Fund

Capital Fund

Capital Fund

Federal Forfeiture
Federal Forfeiture

Appropriate funds for Fire Payroll

Appropriate funds for Fire Payroll

Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate €
Appropriate funds for Fire Payroll

Appropriate funds for Fire Payroll

Appropriate funds for the Mid-Year Review
Appropritate funds for the Trails Project
Appropriate funds for CDBG

Appropriate funds for CDBG (not awarded)
Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate e
Appropriate Funds to account for project bids col
Appropriate funds for the Mid-Year Review
Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate e
Appropriate Funds to Account for the Transfer fa
Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate e
Appropriated funds for Distribution to Schools foi
Appropriate funds for rebranding

Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate e
Appropriate funds to operating supplies for upgre
Appropriate funds for the Mid-Year Review
Appropriate funds for HWY 69 water & sewer
Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate €
Appropriate funds for the Award from the Strateg
Appropriate Funds to account for project bids coi
Appropriate for ODEQ Grant & 14th Project
Appropriate funds for CDBG

Appropriate funds for CDBG (not awarded)
Appropriate funds for CDBG (not awarded)
Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate e
Appropriate Funds to account for project bids coi
Appropriate funds for the Mid-Year Review

Appropriate Funds to Account for the Refinancing

Appropriate funds for Fire Payroll

Budget Supplement to lapse and reappropriate e
Appropriate funds for Fire Payroll

Appropriate funds for Utility Maintenance Backhc
Appropriate funds for lease purchase for Paver
Appropriate Funds for new SUV for Patrol
Reverse Appropriation 11/13/12 Funds for SUV 1

Revenue Expense
(206,800.00)
206,800.00
- 105,004.00
(51,569.00)
51,569.00
(129,200.00) (66,700.00)
160,000.00 225,118.00
- 86,069.00
- 78,081.00
- 71,060.00
- 20,990.00
(43,490.00) (7,594.00)
71,250.00 75,000.00
3,260,000.00 3,260,000.00
1,818,803.00 1,834,544.00
- 370,000.00
- 18,500.00
72,000.00 144,000.00
- 20,000.00
- 14,400.00
- 350,000.00
- 79,873.00
133,000.00 147,780.00
- 35,712.00
- 40,726.00
164,150.00 164,150.00
78,081.00 -
(78,081.00) -
73,874.00 134,302.00
20,990.00 20,990.00
(21,000.00) (21,000.00)
3,260,000.00
(206,800.00) -
- 601,423.00
(51,569.00) -
- 159,600.00
26,120.00
33,000.00
- (33,000.00)








































































Its.












yOr

s Gie



)20



















































